
Training 18 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: ffc40f3c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Zoo swaps animals for humans
            Aliens invite humans bowling
            Car company cheats again
            Scarabaeid participates in insect ball
            Sasquatch discovered as poet
            Dragon sports car driver
            Talking trees run for office
            Time-traveling toaster malfunctions
            Clouds create weather forecasts
            Fish war in the Pacific
            Banana fears the worst
            Mathematician divides by zero
            Daycare on the moon opens
            Goldfish writes bestseller
            Cinemas stream from PirateBay
            Solar-powered locomotive invented
            Invisible unicorn makes headlines
            100 people settled on an island
            Iron is too hot
            Invisible hand solves problems
            Bicycles grow wings suddenly
            Denmark collapses
            Skyscraper gets angry
            Crayons declare independence
            Seahorses dance ballet
            Carnival in Tbilisi
            Jellyfish plague in the North Sea
            Vampires misunderstood by pop culture
            Fish host underwater gala
            No cigarette butts on Avenyn
            Film star hosts party
            Dollhouse in Germany
            Murder of the Emperor
            Aliens attend a baseball game
            Wizards invented new iPod
            Plane lands backwards
            Serval sighted in Mexico
            Neighbors invite wild beasts
            Pirate ships found sailing in clouds
            Wizard loses magic wand

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 18 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: ffc40f3c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Execution ends in a laughing festival
            Overweight becomes Olympic champion
            Food runs out at the restaurant
            Secret box opened
            Boat is sailing the wrong way
            Magic dust causes hiccups
            Talking furniture sells secrets
            Penguins execute perfect ballet
            Samurai looses his sword
            Zombies throw a party.
            Giraffes claim fashion throne
            The 60s are becoming trendy again
            Toasters become sentient
            Aliens mistake cows for Earthlings' leaders
            Banquet without sense and etiquette
            Cactus becomes a therapist
            Plants hold beauty pageant
            Spiders have six legs
            Pigs learn to surf
            Giraffes take over traffic control
            Plants learn to dance
            Camel race won
            Pirate ship spotted in suburbs
            Ship journey around the world
            Shooting star seen
            Mermaids start sports team
            Hedgehogs run for office
            Unicorns dance in park
            Vampires ban garlic bread.
            Dachshund wins dog race
            Subject becomes topic of conversation
            Balloon animals battle dragons
            Please walk upside down
            Subscription service for socks
            Tomb desecrated
            Cats declare human war
            The air becomes toxic
            Shower toilets popular in Scotland
            Witch is exposed on social media
            Giant rubber duck floats into town

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 18 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: ffc40f3c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Unicorns hosting polite debates
            Lost cities mapped with crayons
            Penguins form punk rock band
            Bruno eats 11 bananas
            Squirrels host a talent show
            Dinosaur spotted in park
            Grandma wins dance-off
            Dog reprimands cat
            Helicopter sets altitude record
            Wiener Würstchen plays piano
            Star Wars XXXVII: Give it!
            Gnomes build skyscrapers
            The sun goes on holiday
            Other opinion unusual
            Aliens take over sitcoms
            Dinosaurs found in catacombs
            Tallest building in Africa inaugurated
            Space whales sighted near Saturn
            Cactus discovers friendship
            Fairies clean up pollution
            First human fortress
            Beret sign of premonition
            Invisible ink contest declared
            Casino robbed
            Love spares no one
            Cigarettes play funeral music
            Radiator starts boiling
            Bank embezzles customers' money
            Universe infinite
            Rum distillery burnt down
            Department store sells
            Secret passage discovered
            Reality TV filmed in space
            Fantasy creatures form union to negotiate
            New male birth control pill introduced
            Pizza delivery on hoverboard
            Doctor salaries are halved
            Socks mysteriously disappear from laundry machines.
            Germany is cutting the super branch
            The Milky Way is shrinking

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 18 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: ffc40f3c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Squirrels plan world domination
            Gravity takes a day off
            Icing on Mont Blanc
            Tomatoes now in blue
            Leprechauns forget where gold is
            Cricketers are getting divorced
            One sounds silly in the microphone
            Finnish wonder runner collapses
            Sunflowers urge local farmers
            Robot chefs bake Udemy courses
            Mustache becomes mandatory
            A mirror starts a diary
            Slalom poles painted
            Solar eclipse calculated
            Penguins start comedy club
            Pigs fly over the countryside festival
            Unicorns sell insurance policies
            Cactus holds karaoke night
            Fire freezes to ice in Luleå
            Man auctions his life on eBay
            Wasp wins insect beauty contest
            Club of Giants founded
            Volcano spews water
            Giraffe breaks high jump record
            New media invented
            Manhattan must be moved
            Bank gives out free money
            Pigeons become life coaches
            Wombat wins 'Best Dressed' at gala
            Cheeseburger invents new language
            Elf starts online business
            15th satellite around the sun
            All women have emigrated from Kleckersdorf
            Gardener speaks plant language
            Vampires host blood drives
            Snowmen hold summer festival
            Mirrors start reflecting emotions
            Canadian ambassador deported
            Lassie wins dog marathon
            All of Europe is flooded

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 18 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: ffc40f3c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Library becomes amusement park
            Sunflowers conduct orchestra
            War against the Börsianers
            Cats start attending college
            Tulip war in the Netherlands ended
            Octopuses style their hair
            The sun takes a day off
            Marshmallows evolve into animals
            Sponges in the Atlantic
            Reality show about snow globes
            Cartoon figure completes drawing
            Automated plants sing opera
            Knights adopt cycling
            Goldfish granted citizenship, opens restaurant
            Tax increase

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


