

Training 18 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: ffc40f3c

Recall time: 15 min

1	Zoo swaps animals for humans
2	Aliens invite humans bowling
3	Car company cheats again
4	Scarabaeid participates in insect ball
5	Sasquatch discovered as poet
6	Dragon sports car driver
7	Talking trees run for office
8	Time-traveling toaster malfunctions
9	Clouds create weather forecasts
10	Fish war in the Pacific
11	Banana fears the worst
12	Mathematician divides by zero
13	Daycare on the moon opens
14	Goldfish writes bestseller
15	Cinemas stream from PirateBay
16	Solar-powered locomotive invented
17	Invisible unicorn makes headlines
18	100 people settled on an island
19	Iron is too hot
20	Invisible hand solves problems
21	Bicycles grow wings suddenly
22	Denmark collapses
23	Skyscraper gets angry
24	Crayons declare independence
25	Seahorses dance ballet
26	Carnival in Tbilisi
27	Jellyfish plague in the North Sea
28	Vampires misunderstood by pop culture
29	Fish host underwater gala
30	No cigarette butts on Avenyn
31	Film star hosts party
32	Dollhouse in Germany
33	Murder of the Emperor
34	Aliens attend a baseball game
35	Wizards invented new iPod
36	Plane lands backwards
37	Serval sighted in Mexico
38	Neighbors invite wild beasts
39	Pirate ships found sailing in clouds
40	Wizard loses magic wand

Training 18 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: ffc40f3c

Recall time: 15 min

41	Execution ends in a laughing festival
42	Overweight becomes Olympic champion
43	Food runs out at the restaurant
44	Secret box opened
45	Boat is sailing the wrong way
46	Magic dust causes hiccups
47	Talking furniture sells secrets
48	Penguins execute perfect ballet
49	Samurai loses his sword
50	Zombies throw a party.
51	Giraffes claim fashion throne
52	The 60s are becoming trendy again
53	Toasters become sentient
54	Aliens mistake cows for Earthlings' leaders
55	Banquet without sense and etiquette
56	Cactus becomes a therapist
57	Plants hold beauty pageant
58	Spiders have six legs
59	Pigs learn to surf
60	Giraffes take over traffic control
61	Plants learn to dance
62	Camel race won
63	Pirate ship spotted in suburbs
64	Ship journey around the world
65	Shooting star seen
66	Mermaids start sports team
67	Hedgehogs run for office
68	Unicorns dance in park
69	Vampires ban garlic bread.
70	Dachshund wins dog race
71	Subject becomes topic of conversation
72	Balloon animals battle dragons
73	Please walk upside down
74	Subscription service for socks
75	Tomb desecrated
76	Cats declare human war
77	The air becomes toxic
78	Shower toilets popular in Scotland
79	Witch is exposed on social media
80	Giant rubber duck floats into town

Training 18 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: ffc40f3c

Recall time: 15 min

81	Unicorns hosting polite debates
82	Lost cities mapped with crayons
83	Penguins form punk rock band
84	Bruno eats 11 bananas
85	Squirrels host a talent show
86	Dinosaur spotted in park
87	Grandma wins dance-off
88	Dog reprimands cat
89	Helicopter sets altitude record
90	Wiener Würstchen plays piano
91	Star Wars XXXVII: Give it!
92	Gnomes build skyscrapers
93	The sun goes on holiday
94	Other opinion unusual
95	Aliens take over sitcoms
96	Dinosaurs found in catacombs
97	Tallest building in Africa inaugurated
98	Space whales sighted near Saturn
99	Cactus discovers friendship
100	Fairies clean up pollution
101	First human fortress
102	Beret sign of premonition
103	Invisible ink contest declared
104	Casino robbed
105	Love spares no one
106	Cigarettes play funeral music
107	Radiator starts boiling
108	Bank embezzles customers' money
109	Universe infinite
110	Rum distillery burnt down
111	Department store sells
112	Secret passage discovered
113	Reality TV filmed in space
114	Fantasy creatures form union to negotiate
115	New male birth control pill introduced
116	Pizza delivery on hoverboard
117	Doctor salaries are halved
118	Socks mysteriously disappear from laundry machines.
119	Germany is cutting the super branch
120	The Milky Way is shrinking

Training 18 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: ffc40f3c

Recall time: 15 min

121	Squirrels plan world domination
122	Gravity takes a day off
123	Icing on Mont Blanc
124	Tomatoes now in blue
125	Leprechauns forget where gold is
126	Cricketers are getting divorced
127	One sounds silly in the microphone
128	Finnish wonder runner collapses
129	Sunflowers urge local farmers
130	Robot chefs bake Udemy courses
131	Mustache becomes mandatory
132	A mirror starts a diary
133	Slalom poles painted
134	Solar eclipse calculated
135	Penguins start comedy club
136	Pigs fly over the countryside festival
137	Unicorns sell insurance policies
138	Cactus holds karaoke night
139	Fire freezes to ice in Luleå
140	Man auctions his life on eBay
141	Wasp wins insect beauty contest
142	Club of Giants founded
143	Volcano spews water
144	Giraffe breaks high jump record
145	New media invented
146	Manhattan must be moved
147	Bank gives out free money
148	Pigeons become life coaches
149	Wombat wins 'Best Dressed' at gala
150	Cheeseburger invents new language
151	Elf starts online business
152	15th satellite around the sun
153	All women have emigrated from Kleckersdorf
154	Gardener speaks plant language
155	Vampires host blood drives
156	Snowmen hold summer festival
157	Mirrors start reflecting emotions
158	Canadian ambassador deported
159	Lassie wins dog marathon
160	All of Europe is flooded

Training 18 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: ffc40f3c

Recall time: 15 min

161	Library becomes amusement park
162	Sunflowers conduct orchestra
163	War against the Börsianers
164	Cats start attending college
165	Tulip war in the Netherlands ended
166	Octopuses style their hair
167	The sun takes a day off
168	Marshmallows evolve into animals
169	Sponges in the Atlantic
170	Reality show about snow globes
171	Cartoon figure completes drawing
172	Automated plants sing opera
173	Knights adopt cycling
174	Goldfish granted citizenship, opens restaurant
175	Tax increase